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EUROPEAN TRAFFIC
LAW DAYS 

    (TRIER VI)

Institute for European Traffic Law
in co-operation with the

Academy of European Law
Leyre Maiso, ERA

Languages:
English, French, German

(simultaneous interpretation)

 

        

Travel to Trier: the most convenient way to travel is 
through Luxembourg! 

Travelling from Luxembourg airport to the ERA Congress 
Centre takes approx. 25 minutes by car. 

Content 
 
Under the presidency of former Member of the European
Parliament, Willi Rothley, the Institute for European
Traffic Law was established at the Academy of
European Law two years ago as a step towards
promoting this specific area of law. The number of cross-
border cases related to traffic law is illustrative of its
increasing importance.  
 
The European Traffic Law Days have gained a reputation
as a forum for the exchange of practical experience and
academic knowledge between all persons professionally
involved in traffic law. The sixth event in this series, which
will continue to be organised on an annual basis, will take
place in Trier on 12 - 14 October 2005. 
 
This seminar will provide practitioners in the fields of
liability and insurance with a comprehensive overview of
recent developments in the following areas of European
traffic law: 
 
- “Rome II”, 
- European Barème for the Assessment of Physical

and Psychic Damage, 
- 5th Motor Insurance Directive, 
- Internal market and “Driving Licence Tourism”  
- Control of the Legal Obligation To Insure  
 

Preparation Committee: 
RA Willi Rothley, RA Holger Backu, Dr. Michael Buse, Dr. Angelika 
Fuchs, PD Dr. Stephan Fuhrer, Prof. Hubert Groutel, Dr. Eckhart
Jung, Ulf Lemor, Jean Pechinot, Alain Pire, Dr. Wolfgang Resch, 
RA Oskar Riedmeyer 

 
For further information: 

Alicja Baginski 
Tel. +49 (0)651 937 37 51 
Fax. +49 (0)651 937 37 95 
E-mail: abaginski@era.int 

Online Registration: www.era.int

 
 
 
Speakers 
 
Mr. Günter Albrecht, Verband der Versicherungsunternehmen
Österreichs (VVÖ), Vienna 
 
Ms. Josyane Gorgibus, Fédération Française des Automobile-
Clubs et des Usagers de la Route, Paris 
 
JUDr. Ing. Jakub Hradec, CKP Czech Insurers Bureau, Prague 
 
Prof. Dr. Christian Huber, RWTH Aachen 
 
Dr. Eckhart Jung, ADAC Zentrale, Munich 
 
Mr. Klaus-Heiner Lehne MEP, European Parliament, Strasbourg 
 
Mr. Ulf Lemor, Deutsche Büro Grüne Karte, Brussels 
 
Prof. Dr. Pierre Lucas, European Confederation of Medical
Experts in the Assessment and Compensation of Physical Injury
(CEREDOC), Free University Brussels  
 
Dr. Jean-Louis Marsaud, European Federation of National
Insurance Associations, Paris 
 
Mr. Philip Mead, Barrister, Old Square Chambers, London 
 
Mr. Staffan Moberg, Swedish Insurance Federation, Stockholm 
 
Prof. Dr. Karsten Otte, University of Mannheim 
 
Mr. Jean Pechinot, FFSA, Paris 
 
Mr. Alain Pire, Bureau Belge des Assureurs Automobiles,
Brussels 
 
Mr. René Plank*, European Commission, Brussels 
 
Mr. Ludovic Promelle*, European Commission, Brussels 
 
Mr. Willi Rothley, President of the Institute of European Traffic
Law 
 
Mr. Roger Snook, Motor Insurers' Bureau, UK 
 
Prof. Dr. Ansgar Staudinger, University of Bielefeld 
 
Mr. Liviu Stoicescu, Biroul Asiguratorilor de Autovehicule din
Romania 
 
Ms. Diana Wallis MEP, European Parliament, Strasbourg 
 
* (invited) 



  
15:30 Internal Market and Driving 

Licence Tourism 
Moderator: Eckhart Jung 
 René Plank 
 Klaus-Heiner Lehne 
 Josyane Gorgibus 
 Karsten Otte 

  

  

17:00 
 

End of the Second Day 
 

19:00 
 

Guided City Tour of Trier 
 

20:00 Dinner
  
Friday, 14 October 2005 
  
09:00 Motor Third-Party Liability in 

Sweden 
 Staffan Moberg 
  
09:30 “Rome II” - the European 

Parliament Opinion on the 
Proposal regarding Road 
Traffic Accidents 

 Diana Wallis 
  
10:15
 

  

 

Coffee break
 

10:45 Expectations Towards 
European Legislation – 
Needs and Limits 

Moderator: Diana Wallis 
 Jean Péchinot 
 Philip Mead 
 Jakub Hradec 

 
13:00 End of the Conference 

Thursday, 13 October 2005 
  
09:00 Control of the legal obligation 

to insure 
Moderator: Ulf Lemor 
 Liviu Stoicescu 
 EU Commision: N.N. 
 Günter Albrecht 
 Roger Snook 

  
  

  

  

10:30
 

Coffee break
 

11:00 European Barème for the 
Assessment of Physical and 
Psychic Damage 

 Pierre Lucas 
 Ludovic Promelle 
  
12:00 5th Motor Insurance Directive 
 Willi Rothley 
  
12:30 Lunch
  
14:00 CEA working group: 
 • Judicial costs 
 Jean-Louis Marsaud 
 • Problems with Trailers 
 Alain Pire 
  
15:00 Coffee break
  
  
  
 

 

Programme may be subject to amendment 
 

For programme updates: 
www.era.int 

Wednesday, 12 October 2005 
  

 

15:00 Arrival and Registration of 
Participants 
  

 

 
 

  

  
  

15:30 Welcome Words 
 Willi Rothley 

 
16:00 Amount of Non-Pecuniary 

Damages and Residence 
Abroad  

 Christian Huber 
 

16:45 Coffee break 
  
17:15 International Traffic Accidents 

and the Proposed “Rome II” 
Regulation 

 Ansgar Staudinger 
  
18:00 
 

End of the First Conference Day
 

18:30
 

Reception
 

 


